

20.09.2023: xəbər

Khazar University researchers' international scientific research project announced as winner

The international research project "SORG4NOBAL: Introduction of climate-resilient sorghum for the mitigation of eutrophication and pesticide pollution in the Baltic Sea region", developed by researchers of the Department of Life Sciences Assoc. Prof. Javid Ojagi, Assoc. Prof. Saida Sharifova and PhD in Biology Mahammad Eldarov together with the Swedish Institute of Agricultural Sciences in 2023, was declared the winner by the Swedish University and a decision was made to finance it. The first joint meeting on the implementation of the project work was held on September 5-7, 2023 at the Swedish Institute of Agricultural Sciences in Malmo, Sweden. Javid Ojagi and Saida Sharifova attended the meeting, gave information on the project's commitments by Azerbaijan, Khazar University and held discussions.

In the three-day meetings, the participants of the project were experts from Sweden, Estonia, Latvia and Ukraine, as well as well-known scientists from Sweden, Denmark and the Kingdom of the Netherlands and the experiences of different countries were heard, future plans and issues of joint new project development were discussed.

It was decided to hold one of the next meetings on the project at Khazar University.

Xəzər Universiteti tədqiqatçılarının iştirak etdiyi beynəlxalq-elmi tədqiqat layihəsi qalib elan olunmuşdur

Həyat elmləri departamentinin tədqiqatçıları Dos. Cavid Ocaqi, Dos. Səidə Şərifova və b.ü.f.d. Məhəmməd Eldarovun 2023-cü ildə İsveç Kənd Təsərrüfatı Elmləri İnstitutu ilə birgə hazırladıqları "SORG4NOBAL: Baltik dənizi regionunda evtrofikasiya və pestisidlərlə çirklənmənin azaldılması üçün iqlim dəyişilmələrinə davamlı sorqonun introduksiyası" ("SORG4NOBAL: Introduction of climate-resilient sorghum for the mitigation of eutrophication and pesticide pollution in the Baltic Sea region") adlı beynəlxalq elmi-tədqiqat layihəsi İsveç Universiteti tərəfindən qalib elan olunmuş və maliyyələşdirilməsi qərarı verilmişdir.

Layihə işlərinin icrası ilə bağlı ilk birgə görüş 2023-cü il sentyabrın 5-7-də İsveçin Malmo şəhərində yerləşən İsveç Kənd Təsərrüfatı Elmləri İnstitutunda keçirilmişdir. Cavid Ocaqi və Səidə Şərifova həmin görüşdə iştirak etmiş, Xəzər Universiteti,

layihənin Azərbaycan tərəfindən öhdəlikləri ilə bağlı məlumat verilmiş, müzakirələr aparılmışdır.

Üç gün davam edən görüşlərdə layihə iştirakçıları İsveç, Estoniya, Latviya və Ukraynadan olan mütəxəssislərlə yanaşı, İsveç, Danimarka və Niderland Krallığından tanınmış alimlər də iştirak etmiş, müxtəlif ölkələrin təcrübələri dinlənilmiş, gələcək planlar və birgə yeni layihələrin hazırlanması məsələləri müzakirə olunmuşdur.

Layihə ilə bağlı növbəti görüşlərin birinin Xəzər Universitetində keçirilməsi qərara alınmışdır.









